
2022 Lewisboro Community Volunteer Fair Contacts - in order of appearance

Organization/Volunteer Needs Contact Phone Email/Website Notes

Katonah-Lewisboro Girl Scouts Kathleen Burleson (914) 763-3347 kburleson1@gmail.com

Volunteer Adults to become Girl Scout Troop Leaders

Older Teens to Assist Troops & Special Events. Training provided

Guiding Eyes for the Blind Ellen Mitchell (845) 230-6412 emitchell@guidingeyes.org

Currently seeking Puppy Raisers GuidingEyes.org

RideConnect Deb Casill (914) 281-0854 dcasill@fsw.org 

Volunteer drivers (over 21)  needed to drive adults 60+ http://rideconnectwestchester.org/

 to appointments - medical, salon, religious, etc.

TRA (Transportation Resources Access) Arlene Penn (914) 752-2631 volunteer@my-tra.org

Volunteer drivers to drive older adults and those

with impaired vision to medical visits. Must be 21. 

Lewisboro Seniors/Meals on Wheels Pam Veith (914) 232-6162 seniors@lewisborogov.com

Snow shoveling, lawn clean-up, correspondence

MOW - volunteer drivers

Lewisboro Garden Club/Golden Roads Daffodil Program Darcy Rydlun (914) 262-9386 lewisborogardenclub@outlook.com

Novice & experienced gardeners. Beautification of public George Scott gscott@scottassociatesllc.com

grounds, community gardening, conservation education. Adults/Teens https://lewisborogardenclub.org

Lewisboro Open Space & Preserves Committee Dana Mayclim (914) 232-6162 Dmayclim@lewisborogov.com 

Town of Lewisboro Trail Volunteers George Scott

Builds and maintains hiking trails. Cares for preserves’ 

natural and historic features. Adults/Teens

Goldens Bridge Hamlet Organization Jonathan Monti (845) 729-3182 info@goldensbridgehamlet.org

Mason & laypeople to help construct pocket park on Fairmount Rd.  goldensbridgehamlet.org

Remove weeds/brush, invasives from pond’s surface, plant ornamental plants

Lewisboro Land Trust Bobbe Stultz Info@lewisborolandtrust.org

Indoor and outdoor help: outdoor programs and hikes, Shantala DuGay-Iyengar

trail maintenance, garden maintenance, lectures, fairs.

Lewisboro Volunteer Ambulance Corps Zingi Mfeka (917) 543-9559 zmkefa@lewisborovac.org

Volunteers 18+ to train as drivers, first-aiders, http://lewisborovac.org/

opportunity for EMT certification. No experience necessary.

( More Groups on Back )
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Organization/Volunteer Needs Contact Phone Email/Website Notes

Town of Lewisboro Sustainability Committee Bob Fischman (914) 763-0230 robert@sustainablepromise.com

Assist Committee efforts in: energy conservation, renewable energy,  https://www.lewisborogov.com/sc

green building technology, waste and material management & more

Canticorum Virtuosi (NY Virtuoso Singers/Canticum Novum Singers) Harold Rosenbaum (914) 582 3915 canticorumv@gmail.com

General computer work, compile info on other choirs www.nyvirtuoso.org

Create concert programs, banners & posters. Adults/Teens

Lewisboro Emergency Management Committee Adam Ochs (914) 977-8043 lewisborooem@gmail.com

Adults and older teens to staff emergency 

heating/cooling stations if needed. 

Lewisboro Library & Sept 17 Library Fair Cindy Rubino (914) 875-9004 crubino@wlsmail.org

Teen Advisory Group, Community Crafters. Fair committee Liz Gabriele www.lewisborolibrary.org

Work collection days in August & on Fair day. Adults/Teens

Not Present For Fair:

Lewisboro Lions Club Dave Phillips davidkphillips@gmail.com

Members needed to help with community projects.
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